
                                                                  
          Invitation for Bid (IFB) 

Date : 02.06.2017 

Contract Identification No.:  HQ/SYS/EC/D-B/Sahnewal – Pilkhani 

 

World Bank Loan: 8513-IN 

1. Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd. (DFCCIL) has received a Loan from the 

International Bank for reconstruction and Development (IBRD) towards the cost of Eastern Dedicated 

Freight Corridor Project – III and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under 

the contracts for System Works Contract Package CP – 304. Bidding will be conducted through the 

Bank’s “Guidelines under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants by World Bank Borrowers” (January 

2011 revised July 2014.)  ICB will be conducted through the Bank’s Two – Stage Bidding Procedure, 

comprising un-priced First stage Technical Proposals and Second Stage Bids. 

 

2. DFCCIL now invites un-priced First Stage Technical Proposals from Pre-qualified eligible bidders for 

the “DESIGN, SUPPLY, CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, TESTING AND COMMISSIONING OF 2X25 KV 

AC ELECTRIFICATION, SIGNALLING & TELECOMMUNICATION, E&M AND ASSOCIATED WORKS ON 

DESIGN BUILD LUMP SUM BASIS OF SAHNEWAL – PILKHANI SECTION (APPROXIMATELY 175 ROUTE 

KM OF SINGLE LINE) OF EASTERN DEDICATED FREIGHT CORRIDOR”, Contract Package CP – 304”. 

 

3.  Pre-qualified eligible bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the bidding 

documents at the office of Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited, Metro Station 

Building Complex, Pragati Maidan, 4th Floor, Room No. 436-B, New Delhi – 110001: (Attention) Mr. 

Sanjay Kumar Gupta, Group General Manager/EL-IV/EC, Tel: +91 11 23370526, E – Mail: 

sanjaykgupta@dfcc.co.in.  

 

4. Bidding documents may be purchased by interested pre-qualified bidders on submission of written 

application to GGM/EL-IV/EC, at the address mentioned in Para 3 above and upon payment of a non-

refundable fee (including DVAT) of INR 50,000.00 or US$ 1000 on all working days from 10:00 hrs. to 

17:00 hrs with effect from 08.06.2017.  Alternatively, bidders may download the document from the 

website of DFCCIL (www.dfccil.gov.in) and submit a Banker’s cheque/demand draft of INR 50,000/- 

or US$ 1000 in favour of “Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited”, payable at New 

Delhi, along with their submission of First Stage Technical Proposals.  

 

5. Pre Bid Conference will be held at the place and time determined in the BDS, ITB Clause 7.4. Bidders 

are invited to submit proposals as per the details mentioned in the Bid documents.  

 

6. First Stage Technical Proposals must be delivered to the above office on or before 15:00 hrs. on 

08.08.2017.  All pages of submittal shall bear signatures of the authorized representative of the 

Bidder.  

 

7. First Stage Technical Proposals will be opened in the presence of bidder’s designated representatives 

who choose to attend, at 15:30 hrs. on 08.08.2017 at the office of “Dedicated Freight Corridor 

Corporation of India Limited, Metro Station Buidling Complex, Pragati Maidan, 4th Floor Conference 

Hall, New Delhi – 110 001”.  Second Stage Bids will be opened in the presence of bidder’s designated 

representative who choose to attend at the future date and time to be specified in the Letter of 

invitation to submit Second Stage Bids.      

--xx-- 

mailto:sanjaykgupta@dfcc.co.in
http://www.dfccil.gov.in/

